

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Status: Passed Finally

Text File

Introduced: 7/13/2018 Bill No: 2018-0727, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset Management

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an Agreement, Agreements, or Amendments with Value Capture LLC for Performance Improvement Consulting Services for a sum not to exceed \$30,000 for 2018.

WHEREAS, the Department of Innovation & Performance is tasked with providing performance improvement coaching and training for the City of Pittsburgh; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Innovation & Performance is partnering with leaders to implement a new management and improvement system using the principles of Lean and adaptive management in their departments;

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement, Agreements, or Amendments with Value Capture LLC for coaching and support of the Performance Improvement Team and City leaders to implement a new management and improvement system which will produce measurable and sustainable improvements in delivery of services to citizens for a sum not to exceed \$30,000 in 2018.

Funds shall be allocated as follows:

\$30,000.00 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2018, Item Number 22222-30

Section 2. The Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.